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1400 K Street, Suite 205   •   Sacramento, CA 95814   •   916.658.8208   •   F 916.444.7535   •   
www.ca-ilg.org 

City and County Youth Commissions and Councils in California 
 
Changes and additions to this roster are welcomed and can be emailed to 
publicengagement@ca-ilg.org.  For more information about the Institute’s public 
engagement program, please visit www.ca-ilg.org/engagement. 
 

- City Youth Commissions - 
 
City of Alameda Youth Committee / Alameda Youth Advisory Commission 
Christina Bailey, (510) 747-7554, cbailey@ci.alameda.ca.us  
 
City of Benecia Youth Commission 
Ashley Howe, (707) 746-4283, ahowe@ci.benecia.ca.us  
 
City of Berkeley Youth Commission  
Ginsi Bryant, (510) 510-981-6671, GBryant@ci.berkeley.ca.us  
 
City of Brentwood Youth Commission 
Barbie Gary, (925) 516-5366, bgary@ci.brentwood.ca.us 
 
City of Brisbane Youth Advisory Committee 
Steve Beaty, (415) 508-2144, sbeaty@ci.brisbane.ca.us 
 
City of Burbank Youth Board  
Gaby Flores, (818) 238-5300/Christine Rumfola, crumfola@burbankca.gov  
 
City of Burlingame Youth Advisory Committee 
Kari Guastella, (650) 558-7312, kguastella@burlingame.org  
 
City of Ceres Youth Commission 
Cambria Pollinger, (209) 538-5782, cambria.pollinger@ci.ceres.ca.us  
 
City of Chula Vista Youth Action Council 
Jennifer Quijano, (619) 691-5044, jquijano@chulavistaca.gov  
Joy Whatley, (619) 585-5786, jwhatley@chulavista.lib.ca.us  
 
City of Claremont Teen Committee 
Caroline Bustos, (909) 399-5360, cbustos@ci.claremont.ca.us   
 
City of Commerce Youth Advisory Commission 
Lucinda Blancarte, (323) 838-4246, lucindab@ci.commerce.ca.us     
  

mailto:publicengagement@ca-ilg.org
http://www.ca-ilg.org/engagement
mailto:cbailey@ci.alameda.ca.us
mailto:ahowe@ci.benecia.ca.us
mailto:GBryant@ci.berkeley.ca.us
mailto:bgary@ci.brentwood.ca.us
mailto:crumfola@burbankca.gov
mailto:kguastella@burlingame.org
mailto:cambria.pollinger@ci.ceres.ca.us
mailto:jquijano@chulavistaca.gov
mailto:jwhatley@chulavista.lib.ca.us
mailto:cbustos@ci.claremont.ca.us
mailto:lucindab@ci.commerce.ca.us


 
 
 
City and County Youth Commissions and 
Councils in California 

Updated as of 11/23/2015 

 

Institute for Local Government   www.ca-ilg.org  2 
 

City of Corona Youth Council 
Carolina Torres, (951) 736-2372, carolina.torres@ci.corona.ca.us   
 
City of Cupertino Teen Commission 
Sephany Ganeles, (408) 777-3134, stephanyg@cupertino.org  
 
City of Dana Point Youth Board 
Robert Sedita, (949) 248-3512, rsedita@danapoint.org  
 
City of Danville Youth Council 
Leah Madonich, (925) 314-3481, lmadonich@danville.ca.gov    
 
City of Dublin Youth Advisory Committee 
Frank Luna, (925) 556-4500, frank.luna@ci.dublin.ca.us 
 
City of El Dorado Hills Youth Executive League at the Library 
Sandra Kelsey, (916) 358-3501, sandra.kelsey@edcgov.us  
 
City of Elk Grove Youth Commission   
Angela Frost, (916) 478-2203, afrost@elkgrovecity.org  
 
City of Encinitas Youth Commission  
Nick Buck, (760) 633-2760, nbuck@encinitasca.gov     
 
Town of Fairfax Parks & Recreation Commission 
Maria Baird, (415) 456-5652, mbaird@townoffairfax.org  
 
City of Fairfield Youth Commission  
Heather Sanderson, (707) 422-6288, hsanderson@fairfield.ca.gov  
 
City of Fair Oaks Youth Advisory Board 
Sabrina Bernardo, (916) 966-1036, sbernardo@fairoakspark.org  
 
City of Folsom Teen Council 
Kelly Ford, (916) 351-3505, kford@folsom.ca.us  
 
City of Foster City Youth Advisory Commission  
Tiffany Hall, (650) 286-3395, thall@fostercity.org 
 
City of Fremont Youth Advisory Commission 
Alvaro Zambrano, (510) 494-4344, azambrano@fremont.gov 
 
City of Gilroy Youth Commission 
Anna Bielecki, (408) 846-0267, Anna.Bielecki@ci.gilroy.ca.gov  
 
City of Hayward Youth Commission  
Clio Hathaway, (510) 881-7948, clio.hathaway@hayward-ca.gov 
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City of Huntington Beach Youth Board  
Chris Cole, (714) 374-5312, ccole@surfcity-hb.org  
 
City of La Canada Flintridge Youth Council  
Greg Kwolek, (818) 790-8880, gkwolek@lcf.ca.gov  
 
City of La Mesa Youth Advisory Commission 
Michele Greenberg-McClung, (619) 667-1333, mgreenberg-mcclung@ci.la-mesa.ca.us 
 
City of La Mirada Youth Council 
Lori Thompson, (562) 943-0131, lthompson@cityoflamirada.org  
 
City of Lafayette Youth Services Commission 
Jonathan Katayanagi, (925) 284-2232, jkatayanagi@ci.lafayette.ca.us 
 
City of Lathrop Youth Advisory Commission 
Kyle Dowley, (209) 941-7364, kdowley@ci.lathrop.ca.us  
 
City of Livermore Youth Advisory Commission 
Lynn Gardner, (925) 371-4740, lgardner@cityoflivermore.net  
 
City of Lodi Youth Commission 
Jennifer Winn: (209) 333-6800 x 6891, jwinn@lodi.gov  
 
City of Lompoc Youth Commission 
Joanne Plummer: (805) 736-1261, J_plummer@ci.lompoc.ca.us 
 
City of Long Beach Commission on Youth and Children 
Joy Warren, (562) 570-7890, joy.warren@longbeach.gov  
 
City of Los Altos Youth Commission  
Greg Milano, (650) 947-2790, gmilano@losaltosca.gov  
 
City of Los Gatos Youth Commission 
Jackie Rose, (408) 354-6853, Jrose@LosGatosCa.gov 
 
City of Manteca Youth Advisory Commission 
Brandy Clark, (209) 456-8623, bclark@ci.manteca.ca.us 
 
City of Millbrae Youth Advisory Committee 
Charlene O’Connell, (650) 259-2371, coconnell@ci.millbrae.ca.us  
 
City of Milpitas Youth Advisory Commission 
Debbie Giordano, (408) 586-3032, dgiordano@ci.milpitas.ca.gov  
 
City of Monrovia Youth Commission  
Tina Cherry, (626) 256-8226, tcherry@ci.monrovia.ca.us 
  

mailto:ccole@surfcity-hb.org
mailto:gkwolek@lcf.ca.gov
mailto:mgreenberg-mcclung@ci.la-mesa.ca.us
mailto:lthompson@cityoflamirada.org
mailto:jkatayanagi@ci.lafayette.ca.us
mailto:kdowley@ci.lathrop.ca.us
mailto:lgardner@cityoflivermore.net
mailto:jwinn@lodi.gov
mailto:joy.warren@longbeach.gov
mailto:gmilano@losaltosca.gov
mailto:Jrose@LosGatosCa.gov
mailto:bclark@ci.manteca.ca.us
mailto:coconnell@ci.millbrae.ca.us
mailto:dgiordano@ci.milpitas.ca.gov
mailto:tcherry@ci.monrovia.ca.us


 
 
 
City and County Youth Commissions and 
Councils in California 

Updated as of 11/23/2015 

 

Institute for Local Government   www.ca-ilg.org  4 
 

 
City of Monte Sereno Youth Commission 
Andrea Chelemengos, (408) 354-7635 x 15, andrea@montesereno.org  
 
City of Moorpark Teen Council 
Adriene Braddock, (805) 517-6303, abraddock@MoorparkCA.gov  
 
City of Moraga Youth Involvement Committee 
Kimberly Nelson, (925) 888-7035, knelson@moraga.ca.us 
 
City of Morgan Hill Youth Action Council 
Chique Mejia, (408) 782-2128 x 4253, cmejia@morganhill.ca.gov 
 
City of Mountain View Youth Advisory Committee 
Kristine Crosby, (650) 903-6410, Kristine.crosby@mountainview.gov  
 
City of Murrieta Youth Advisory Committee 
Leah Kolek, (951) 461-6116, lkolek@murrieta.org  
 
City of Oakland Youth Commission 
Chantal Reynolds, (510) 238-3245, youthcommission@oaklandnet.com 
 
City of Palm Desert Youth Committee 
Frankie Riddle, (760) 346-0611 x 331, friddle@cityofpalmdesert.org 
 
City of Palo Alto Youth Council 
Adam Howard, (650) 329-2192, Adam.Howard@cityofpaloalto.org  
 
City of Paso Robles Youth Commission  
Linda Holt, (805) 237-3987, lholt@prcity.com  
 
City of Patterson Youth Action Commission 
Jason Hayward, (209) 895-8083, jhayward@ci.patterson.ca.us  
 
City of Pinole Youth Commission 
Noel Ward, (510) 724-9004, youth@ci.pinole.ca.us  
 
City of Pleasanton Youth Commission  
Samau Tiumalu, (925) 931-3432, stiumalu@cityofpleasanton.ca.gov  
 
City of Redondo Beach Youth Commission 
Louis Aguirre, (310) 318-0610 louis.aguirre@redondo.org 
 
City of Redwood City Youth Advisory Board 
Jodi Fernandez, (650) 780-7329, jfernandez@redwoodcity.org 
 
City of Riverside Youth Council 
Lizette Navarette, (951) 826-2436, lnavarette@riversideca.gov  
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City of Salinas Youth Advisory Commission 
Sheila Molinari, (831) 758-7476, sheilam@ci.salinas.ca.us 
 
City of San Carlos Youth Advisory Council 
Kristen Erbst, (650) 802-4122, kerbst@cityofsancarlos.org  
 
City of San Diego Youth Commission 
Rudy Vargas-Lima, (619) 533-5897, rvargas@sandiego.gov  
 
City and County of San Francisco Youth Commission 
Phimy Truong, (415) 554-7112, phimy.truong@sfgov.org 
 
City of San Jose Youth Commission 
Betty Ramirez, (408) 793-5559, betty.ramirez@sanjoseca.gov  
 
City of San Juan Capistrano Youth Advisory Board 
Gil Leon, (949) 443-6393, gleon@sanjuancapistrano.org  
 
City of San Leandro Youth Advisory Commission 
Lydia Rodriguez, (510) 577-3477, lrodriguez@sanleandro.org  
 
City of San Marcos Youth Commission 
Holly Malan, (760) 744-9000 x 3503, hmalan@san-marcos.net 
 
City of San Mateo Youth Activities Council 
Amy Sherman, (650) 522-7446, asherman@cityofsanmateo.org  
 
City of San Ramon Teen Council 
Steven Cox, (925) 973-3325, scox@sanramon.ca.gov  
 
City of Sanger Youth Council 
Sean Fitzgerald: (559) 876-6300 x 1430, sfitzgerald@ci.sanger.ca.us  
 
City of Santa Ana Youth Commission 
Cherly Eberly, (714) 647-5400, CEberly@santa-ana.org 
 
City of Santa Barbara Youth Council 
Susan Young, (805) 897-2650, syoung@santabarbaraCA.gov 
 
City of Santa Clara Youth Commission 
Jennifer Herb, (408) 615-3740, jherb@santaclaraca.gov 
 
City of Saratoga Youth Commission 
Bridget Eddings, (408) 868-1251, beddings@saratoga.ca.us  
 
City of Simi Valley Youth Council 
Rob Bruce, (805) 583-6874, rbruce@simivalley.org  
 
City of South Pasadena Youth Commission 

mailto:sheilam@ci.salinas.ca.us
mailto:kerbst@cityofsancarlos.org
mailto:rvargas@sandiego.gov
mailto:phimy.truong@sfgov.org
mailto:betty.ramirez@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:gleon@sanjuancapistrano.org
mailto:lrodriguez@sanleandro.org
mailto:asherman@cityofsanmateo.org
mailto:scox@sanramon.ca.gov
mailto:sfitzgerald@ci.sanger.ca.us
mailto:CEberly@santa-ana.org
mailto:Susan
mailto:syoung@santabarbaraCA.gov
mailto:beddings@saratoga.ca.us
mailto:rbruce@simivalley.org


 
 
 
City and County Youth Commissions and 
Councils in California 

Updated as of 11/23/2015 

 

Institute for Local Government   www.ca-ilg.org  6 
 

Lucy Hakobian, (626) 403-7321, lhakobian@ci.south-pasadena.ca.us   
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City of Sunnyvale Teen Advisory Committee 
Jesus Raygoza, (408) 730-7741, jraygoza@sunnyvale.ca.gov  
 
City of Thousand Oaks Youth Commission 
Francine Sprigler (805) 381-7362, www.toaks.org/youth  
 
City of Torrance Youth Council 
Deborah Reed, (310) 618-2949, dreed@torranceca.gov 
 
City of Tracy Youth Advisory Commission 
Jolene Jaurequi, (209) 8314-6213, jolene.jauregui@ci.tracy.ca.us  
 
City of Turlock Teen Advisory Council 
Mark Crivelli, (209) 668-5599 ext.4603, mcrivelli@turlock.ca.us  
 
City of Union City Youth Commission 
Corina Aguilar, (510) 675-5806, caguilar@ci.union-city.ca.us  
 
City of Vista Youth Advisory Commission 
Robert Anderson, (760) 726-1340 x 1576, randerson@cityofvista.com  
 
City of Walnut Youth Advisory Committee 
Fabiola Huerta, (909) 595-7543 x 305, fhuerta@ci.walnut.ca.us   
 
City of West Covina Youth Council 
Heather Sayers, (626) 939-8489, heather.sayers@westcovina.org  
 
City West Sacramento Youth Commission 
Brandi Dionne, (916) 617-4620, brandid@cityofwestsacramento.org  
 
City of Yuba City Youth Commission 
Jessica Laney, (530) 822-4651, jlaney@yubacity.net  
 
City of Yucca Valley Youth Commission  
Sue Earnest, (760) 369-7211 x 2444, searnest@yucca-valley.org  
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- County Youth Commissions - 

 
First 5 Sacramento Commission Advisory Committee 
Cheryl Johnston, (916) 876- 5875, johnstonch@saccouty.net  
 
Marin County Youth Commission  
Denise Trevino, (415) 455-1676, dtrevino@yli.org  
 
Riverside County Youth Commission 
Maria Muldrow, (951) 955-2209, mmuldrow@rivcoeda.org  
 
Sacramento County Youth Commission 
Alyson Murphy, (916) 874-9547, murphyal@saccounty.net  
 
San Bernardino County, Children's Network 
Kathy Turnbull, (909) 383-9677, ktrunbull@hsf.sbcounty.gov  
 
San Diego County, Community and Teen Centers 
Lakeside: Aliah Brovowski, (858) 966-1330, aliah.brovowski@sdcounty.ca.gov  
Spring Valley: Brandon Schroder, (858) 966-1332, Brandon.schroder@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
San Mateo County Youth Development Initiative 
Brook Costello, (650) 401-8617 x 20, brook.costello@star-vista.org 
 
Santa Barbara County KIDS Network 
Peter Adam, (805) 737-7700, officeofpeteradam@countyofsb.org 
 
South Bay Family YMCA – Youth and Government 
Maria Masis, (619) 421-8805 x 13001, mmasis@ymca.org  
 
Tuolumne County Youth Commission 
Daniel Richardson, (209) 533-5511, drichardson@co.tuolumne.ca.us  
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